Wells Fargo Business Choice Checking

November 30, 2019 = Page 1 of4

Questions?
TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY Available by phone 24 howrs a day, 7 days g weaak,
PO BOX 418 Telecommunicalions Relay Services calls accepted
NORFOLK VA 23501-0418 1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)

TTY:1-B00-877-4833
En aspafiol: 1-B77-337-7454

Qnline: wellsfargo comdbiz

Wnte: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (377)
P.O. Box 6995
Parland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo Account options

Visit wellsfargoworks.cofm to explore videos, arlicles, infographics, Interactive A check mark in the box indicates you have these canvenian
tools, and olher resources on the topics of business growth, credit, cash flow SB::'::“ W“"Ly WLMCO;"”“S)P‘F Goto wgf{fsfargo.lfom:b:z o:d
management, business planning, lechnology, markeling, and more. catl the numbar above if you have questions or if you wou

ke to add new snrvces.

Business Online Banking
Cnline Slaternents
Business Bill Pay
Businass Spanding Report
Overdraft Protection |—]
Activity summary Account number 2018415004678
Baginning balance on 11/1 £12,366.89 TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
Daposis/Credils 273545 Virginia account terms and condibians apply
Wilhdrawals/Debits - 713715 For Diracl Deposit usa
Ending balance on 11/30 $67,965.19 Rauling Number (RTN): 051400549
For Wire Transters usn
Average ledger balance this period $28.802.90 Routing Number (RTN) 121006248

Ovardraft Protection

This account is nol curranlly covered by Overdrall Protection. |f you would like moro information regarding Ovnrdraft Protection and efigibilty requirements
please call Lho number listed on your slalemant or visit your Weils Fargo store,

377
Sheot Seq = 0111640
Shesat 00004 of DO002
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WELLS
FARGO
Transaction history
Check Deposits’ Withurawals/ Eriding dalfy
Dale Number Dascnption Credits Dabits balance
ARER! < Business to Business ACH Diebit - Elavon Mer Sves March Fee 222 88 12,144.01
191031 9115858123 Tidewater Ch0000000000
11/4 Depaslit 50.00 12,194.01
117 3007 Chaeck 261.57
117 » 3008 Virginia Sociely Checkpaymt 03008 000000000000 $.633.00 10.289.44
11412 Amencan Express Salllement 1591112 4455896720 Tidewaler 28617
Ch4455856720
11112 Elavon Mer Sves March Dep 1891111 8115899123 Tidewaler 1,285.00
Ch0000000000
11z Purchase authorized on 11/12 Kroger #5 1800 Republi Virginia 481.70 11,3881
Beac YA POD000000634682511 Card 1530
11/20 Amancan Express Solllement 131120 4455886720 Tidowaler 33s.28
Chad55886720
11/20 Elayon Mer Svcs Merch Dep 181119 8115899123 Tidewater 550.00 12,278.19
Ch0000000000
11721 3006 Chack 208.35 12,068 84
11122 Elayun Mor Svcs Merch Dep 181121 115855123 Tidewalor 30.00
Ch0o0o0000000
11422 Online Transfer From Tidewater Chapler Virginia Socioty 60,000.00 72,118.84
Business High Yield Savings wocouaxx3858 Ref #Ib07629478 on
11122119
11/25 Deposit 175.00
11/25 3009 Chack 4,328.65 67,965.19
Ending balance on 11/30 87,965.19
Totals $62,735.45 $7,137.15

Tha Ending Daily Balance dues nol reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been oulstending on your account when your
ransactions posted. I you had insufficient avadable funds when & transaction posted, fees may have been 8550ssed.

A Converted check: Chack converted fo an afoctronic format by your payee or desighated representalive. Chechs converled (o efeciromic formal cannot be
relumad, copied or imaged.

< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business accaunt, this trensaction has a return time frame of one business day from post date. This time freme does not
apply o consumear accounts.

Summary of checks written  (checks fisted are also displayed in tha preceding Transaction history}

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Numbar Date Amount
3006 11421 209.35 aooa 1477 1,633.00 3009 11/25 4,328.85
3007 117 28157

Monthly sarvice fee summary

For a completa fist of fees and detailed account information, see lhe Wells Farge Account Fee and Information Schadule and Account Agreement applicablo lo
your account {EasyPay Card Terms and Conditions for prepaid cards) or lalk to a banker. Ga to wellsfargo.comiesfag for a link to Inese documents, and answers
to cormmon monthly servica fee questions.

Faa period 19/01/2019 - 11/20/2018 o o Slandard monthly sarvice fea $14.00 You paid $0.00
How to avoid the monthly service fae Minimum required This fee period
Have any OME of the following accounl requirements
- Average ledger balance §7,500.00 $28,804.00
- A qualifying transaction from a linked Wells Fargo Merchant Services account 1 o
- Total number of pasled dabil card purchases or posted debit card payments of 10 10

pills i any combination
- Enroltment in a hnkad Dirocl Pay service ihrough Wells Fargo Business Onhne 1 o









TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2019

For Internal Use

Beginning Balanca
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Deposits and Credits - 6 items

Total Clearad Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 11/304/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 itam

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Nov 10, 19
12,356{;
-7.137.15
62,735.45
555898.30
67,965.19
L -607 50
-60?_50_
67,357.69
-38.792.31
L 17000
-39,622.31
27,735.38
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Yes, and as parl of your account relationship, we may rely on this information to assist in verilying your ldenlity. You understand and
agree Lhat Weils Fargo may collecl, use and retaln personal or other information about you or your device pursuant to Wells Farga's
policles or as requirad by applicable law.

You authorize your wiraless operalor 1o disclose your mobile pumber, name, address, amall, network stalus, custemer typa, customor
role, billing type, moblla device identifiers (iMS1 and IMEI) and other subscriber and device datails, if availabla, lo Wells Fargo and
service providers for the duration of the business relationship, solaly for Idenlity verification and fraud aveoldance. Review our Privacy
Policy for how we treat your data, You represent that you are the owner of tha mobile phone number or have the delegaled legal
authority to act on behalf of the mobile subscriber to pmvide this consent.

Shect Saq = 0072274
Shewl 00002 of DOOG2






TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 11/30/2019

Nov 30, 19
Beginning Balance 113,864 47
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -60.000.00
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 519
Total Clearad Transactions -59,994 81
Cleared Balance 53,869.66
Register Balance as of 11/30/2019 53,869.66
Ending Balanca 53 869 66

For Internal Use
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TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
PO BOX 418
NORFOLK VA 23501-0418

FARGO

Questions?

Avaifable by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a wesk
Telecommunications Relay Sarvices calls accepted

1-800-CALL-WELLS 1-800-225-5035)
TTY 1-800-877-4833

En aspartol 1-877-337-7454
Onfing. wellstargo.comfbiz

Whtce  Wells Fargo Bank, N A (377)
PO Box 6995
Porlland, OR $7228-6395

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visit wellsfargoworks com Lo explore videos, articles, infographics, interaclive
toals, and olher resources on the topics of business growlh, credit, cash flow
management, business planning. technology, marketing. and mare

Account options

A check mark i Ihe box indicales you have these convenent
sentces vwilh your accountis)  Go to wellsfargo comBe or
call the nuimber above o your have questions or if your would
ke to addd new sersces

Business Onhne Banking 7]
Onling Statements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Repon
Overdrall Protection L

~

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Ve may change lhe statemen! penod and monthly fee penod assignad io your account withou! advance nobfication If your account
eams interes! these changes will not afiecl interest calcutations, but thay may affect lhe dale we postinlerest la yaur accoun!

For all accounts except business analyzed checking, if the first new fee penod created by our change s fewer than 25 days, the bank

will automatically warve the monlhly service fee for that period.

Activity summary

Beginning balance on 1241 567 96519
Deposits/Credits 170.00
Wilhdrawals/Debits - 40,981 03
Ending balance on $2/31 £27 154,16

Average ledger balance this penod $37.8p2.62

a7
Sheat Seqg - QOG381
Shest O0D0T1 of DOKROZ

Account number 2018415004678
TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOGIETY
Virgires account terms and condilions apply

For Direct Deposit use
Routing Humiber {RTHNY 051400549

For Wire Transfers use
Rouling Homber (RTH) 121000248
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Monthly service fee summary {continueatd)
VRN

Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Sanvice charge per Tatal service

Service charge descrphon Linits used inciuded urnls excess unfs (§) charge ()
Gash Deposiled ($) o 7.500 [} 00030 000
Transactons 7 200 0 0350 000
£0.00

Total service charges

Shesat Seq = D0DGIAY
Sheel O00DZ of DOOC2






TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2019

For Internal Use

Dec 31,19
Beginning Balance 67,965 19
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items -43,981 03
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 17000
Total Cleared Transactions -40,811.03
Cleared Balance 27,154.16
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -1,552.86
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,552.86
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 25,601.30
Ending Balance 25,601 30






Business High Yield Savings

December 31, 2019 a Page 10f3

TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY

2720 ARCHERS MILL RD
SUFFOLK VA 23434-7432

WELLS
FARGO

Questions?

Avalable by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
Telecommunicabons Refay Services calls accepted

1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225.5535)
TTY 1.000-877-4833
En espafiof 1-877-337-7454

Onfine wellsfargo comitiz

Wite Wells Farge Bank, N A [377)
P O Box 6995
Portfand OR 9722B8-6985

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visil wellsfargoworks .com to explore wideos, arlicles, infographics, interaclive tools, and other resources on the lopics of business growih,

credit, cash Now management, business planning. technology, marketing, and more.

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

We may change the statemen! penod and monthly fee penod assigned to your account without advance natfication If your account
aarns interast, these changes will not atfect interest calculations, but they may affect the date we post interest 1o your account.

For all accounts except business analyzad checking, if Ihe firsl new fea period created by our change is fewer than 25 days, \ha bank

will aulomatically waive the monthly service fee for that period

Activity summary

Beginning balanca on 1211 553 869 66
DepositsiCredits 223
Vilhdrawals/Debits - 000
Ending balance on 12131 553,871.94

Average ledger balance Ihis penod

ar
Shent Spa - Q318012
Shaet DOCOT of 0DOO2

$53,869.66

Account number 2000024663858
TIDEWATER CHAPTER YIRGINIA SOCIETY
Virgirna account trrmis and condibons anply

For Direct Deposit use
Roubing Number (RTHY 051400549

For Wire Translors use
Routing Numbier (RTNY 121000248









TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 12/31/2019

For Internal Use

Dec 31,19
Beginning Balance 53 B69 .66
Cleared Transactions
[Deposits and Credits - 1 item 2.28
Total Cleared Transactions 228
Cleared Balance 53,871.94
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 53.871.84
Ending Balance 53.871.94



TCVSCPA
Reconciliation Detail

1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount

Boeginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credils - 1 item
Deposit 12/3142018 X

Total Deposits and Credils
Total Claared Transactions

Cieared Balance

Register Batance as of 12/31/2019

Ending Balance

Balance

53,869.66
2.28 2.28
2728 228
2.28 2728
2.28 53,871.94
2.28 53,871.94
2.28 53,871.94

For Internal Use
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FARGO
Account transaction fees summary
Unifts Excess Service chargo por Tatal service
Sarvice charge description Units used Includond units oxcass s (8) charge (3}
Cash Dapaosited ($) i 7,500 0 0.0030 0.00
Transactions 7 200 0 0.50 0.00
$0.00

Total service charges

Sheet Seq 2 006H020
Sheot 00002 of 00002





















TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 01/31/2020

For Internal Use

Jan 31, 20
Beginning Balance 53.871 94
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 2.29
Total Cleared Transactions 2.29
Cleared Balance 53,874,23
Registar Balance as of 01/31/2020 53,874.23
Ending Balance 53,874.23















TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 02/29/2020

For Internal Use

Fab 28, 20
Beglinning Balance 53,874.23
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 [tem 214
Total Cleared Transactions 294
Cleared Balance 53,876.37
Register Balance as of 02/25/2020 53,876.37
Ending Balance 53.876.37
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Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Service charge por Tolaf servico
Service charge descnption Units used Inchided wits BXCaSS units {_S) } cliarge {S)‘
Cash Deposited (§) 0 7,500 0 0.0030 0.00
Transactions 3 200 0 0.50 0.00
Total sarvice charges $0.00

Sheat Seq = 0107892
Shoat 002 of GOI02









TCVSCPA
Reconciliation Detail

1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 02/29/2020

Type Date Num

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Check 02/03/2020 3023
Check 02/03/2020 eft
Check 02/10/2020 eft

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 02/19/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 01/23/2020 3017

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 02/29/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Check 03/02/2020 eft
Check 03/03/2020 3024
Check 03/13/2020 eft
Check 03/16/2020 3026
Check 03/16/2020 3025

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/02/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

For Internal Use

Name

Creative Engravers

Elavon
Norfolk Tides

CNU

Elavon
Hahn, Marsha
Town Point Club

Chesapeake Confer...

Vectec Solutions

Cir

K XX

Amount

-21.73
-10.00
-150.00

-181.73

170.00
170.00
-11.73
-11.73

-1,000.00
-1,000.00
-1,000.00
-1,011.73

-16.14
-105.95
-1,607.43
-7,200.00
-2,700.00

-11,629.52

25.00
-11,604.52

-12,616.25

Balance

21,585.16

-21.73
-31.73
-181.73

-181.73

170.00
170.(_)(_)
A1.73
21,573.43

1,000.00
—1.000.0(_3
-1,000.00

20,573.43

-16.14
-122.09
-1,729.52
-8,929.52
-11,629.52

-11,629.52

25.00
25.00
-11,604.52
8,968.91




Wells Fargo Business Choice Checking WELLS

March 31, 2020 m Page 1 of 4 FARGO
Questions?

TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY Available by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week:

PO BOX 418 Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted

NORFOLK VA 23501-0418 1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)

TTY:1-800-877-4833
En espafiol: 1-877-337-7454

Online: wellsfargo.com/biz

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (377)
P.0O. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo Account options
Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interactive A check mark in the box indicates you have these convenient
tools, and other resources on the topics of business growth, credit, cash flow services with your account(s). Go to wellsfargo.com/biz or

call the number above if you have questions or if you would

managemenl, business planning, technology, m ing, and more.
9 P g gy, marketing L like to add new services.

Business Online Banking
Online Statements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Report
Overdraft Protection

ONREN

Activity summary Account number: 2018415004678
Beginning balance on 3/1 $21,573.43 TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
Depasits/Credits 25.00 Virginia account terms and conditions apply
Withdrawals/Debits - 2,729.52 For Direct Deposit use
Ending balance on 3/31 $18,868.91 Routing Number (RTN): 051400549

For Wire Transfers use
Average ledger balance this period $19,959.16 Routing Number (RTN): 121000248

Overdraft Protection
This account is not currently covered by Overdraft Protection. If you would like more information regarding Overdraft Protection and eligibility requirements
please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo store.

armn
Sheet Seq = 0010054
Sheet 00001 of 00002
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Transaction history

Check Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Description Credils Dabits balance
3/2 Elavon Mer Sves Merch Dep 200302 9115899123 Tidewater 25.00
Ch0000000000
32 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Elavon Mer Svcs Merch Fee 16.14 21,582.29
200229 9115899123 Tidewater Ch0000000000
39 3017 Check 1,000.00 20,582.29
3/16 Purchase authorized on 03/13 01439-Clberp SC-CC 972-888-7301 1,607.43 18,974.86
TX S460073799975281 Card 1530
317 3024 Check 105.95 18,868.91
Ending balance on 3/31 18,868.91
Totals $25.00 $2,729.52

The Ending Dally Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions posted. If you had insufficient available funds when a transaction posted, fees may have been assessed,

< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account, this transaction has a retum time frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does not
apply to consumer accounts.

Summary of checks written (checks listed are also displayed in the preceding Transaction history)

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
3017 3/9 1,000.00 3024 anr 105.95

* Gap in check sequence.

Monthly service fee summary

For a complete list of fees and detailed account information, see the Wells Fargo Account Fee and Information Schedule and Account Agreement applicable to
your account (EasyPay Card Terms and Conditions for prepaid cards) or talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.com/feefaq for a link to these documents, and answers
lo common monthly service fee questions.

Fee period 03/01/2020 - 03/31/2020 Standard monthly service fee $14.00 You paid $0.00
How to avoid the monthly service fee Minimum required This fee period
Have any ONE aof the following account requirements
- Average ledger balance $7,500.00 $19,959.00
- A qualifying transaction from a linked Wells Fargo Merchant Services account 1 o O
- Total number of posted debit card purchases or posted debit card payments of 10 10
bills in any combination
- Enrollment in a linked Direct Pay service through Wells Fargo Business Online 1 od
+ Combined balances in linked accounts, which may include $10,000.00

- Average ledger balances in business checking, savings, and time accounts

- Most recent statement balance in eligible Wells Fargo business credit cards and
lines of credit, and combined average daily balances from the previous month
in eligible Wells Fargo business and commercial loans and lines of credit

- For complele details on how you can avoid the monthly service fee based on
your combined balances please refer to page 10 of the Business Account Fee

and Information Schedule at www.wellsfargo.com/biz/fee-information
WX
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WELLS

FARGO

Account transaction fees summary

5 Units Excess Service charge per Total service

Service charge description Units used included units excess units (§) charge ($)
Cash Deposited ($) 0 7,500 0 0.0030 0.00
Transactions 4 200 0 0.50 0.00
$0.00

Total service charges

Sheet Seq = 0010055
Sheet 00002 of 00002
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WELLS

FARGO

General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

m Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may furnish information about accounts
belonging to individuals, including sole proprietorships, to consumer
reparting agencies, If this applies to you, you have the right to dispute the
accuracy of informaltion that we have reported by wriling to us at: Overdraft
Collections and Recovery, P.O. Box 5058, Portland, OR 97208-5058.

You must describe the specific information that is inaccurate or in dispute
and the basis for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
information that relates to an identity theft, you will need to provide us with
an identity theft report.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet
1. Use the following worksheet to calculate your overall account balance.

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
transaction, payment, deposit or other credit listed on your statement.
Be sure that your register shows any interest paid into your account and
any service charges, automatic payments or ATM transactions withdrawn
from your account during this statement period.

3. Use the chart to the right to list any deposits, transfers to your account,
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM payments or any other
withdrawals (including any from previous months) which are listed in
your register but not shown on your statement.

ENTER
A. The ending balance
shown on your statement . .. ............o.... 3

ADD
B. Any deposits listed in your $
register or transfers into - 4
your account which are not s
shown on your statement. + 5
$

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL
(Add Parts A and B)

SUBTRACT
C. The total outstanding checks and
withdrawals from the chartabove ............. -$

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Part C)
This amount should be the same

as the current balance shown in
YOUr Check register. . .. .ovivumessrmnnssiiiis 5.

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. Member FDIC. NMLSR ID 399801

Number Items Outstanding Amount

Total amount §



TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2020

For Internal Use

Mar 31, 20
Beginning Balance 21,573.43
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -2,729.52
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 25.00
Total Cleared Transactions -2,704.52
Cleared Balance 18,868.91
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -9,900.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -9,900.00
Register Balance as of 03/31/2020 8,968.91
Ending Balance 8,968.91



TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Detail

1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2020

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 01/23/2020 3017 CNU

Check 03/02/2020 eft Elavon

Check 03/03/2020 3024 Hahn, Marsha
Check 03/13/2020 eft Town Point Club

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/02/2020

Total Depaosits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 03/16/2020 3026 Chesapeake Confer...

Check 03/16/2020 3025 Vectec Solutions
Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 03/31/2020

Ending Balance

For Internal Use

Cir

HKHX XX

Amount

-1,000.00
-16.14
-105.95
-1,607.43

-2,729.52

25.00
25.00
-2,704.52
-2,704.52

-7,200.00
-2,700.00

-9,900.00
-9,900.00
-12,604.52

-12,604.52

Balance

21,573.43

-1,000.00
-1,016.14
-1,122.09
-2,729.52

-2,729.52

25.00
25.00
-2,704.52
18,868.91

-7,200.00
-9,900.00

-9,900.00
-9,900.00

8,968.91
8,968.91




Business High Yield Savings

March 31, 2020 m Page 10f3

TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
2720 ARCHERS MILL RD
SUFFOLK VA 23434-7432

WELLS
FARGO

Questions?

Available by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week:
Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted

1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)
TTY:1-800-877-4833
En espafiol: 1-8B77-337-7454

Online: wellsfargo.com/biz

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (377)
P.0. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interactive tools, and other resources on the topics of business growth,

credit, cash flow management, business planning, technology, marketing, and more.

Activity summary
Beginning balance on 3/1 $53,876.37
Deposits/Credits 1.97
Withdrawals/Debits - 0.00
Ending balance on 3/31 $53,878.34
Average ledger balance this period $53,876.37

Interest summary
Interest paid this statement $1.97
Average collected balance $53,876.37
Annual percentage yield earned 0.04%
Interest earned this statement period $1.97
Interest paid this year $6.40
Total interest paid in 2019 $72.81

-

@am
Sheet Seq = 0320310
Sheet 00001 of 00002

Account number. 2000024663858
TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
Virginia account terms and conditions apply

For Direct Deposit use
Routing Number (RTN). 051400549

For Wire Transfers use
Routing Number (RTN): 121000248
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WELLS
FARGO
Transaction history
Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daify
Date Description Credits Debits balance
33 Interest Payment 1.87 53,878.34
Ending balance on 3/31 53,878.34

Totals $1.97 $0.00

The Ending Daily Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions posted. If you had insufficient available funds when a transaction posted, fees may have been assessed.

Monthly service fee summary

For a complete list of fees and detailed account information, see the Wells Fargo Account Fee and Information Schedule and Account Agreement applicable to
your account (EasyPay Card Terms and Conditions for prepaid cards) or talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.com/feefaq for a link to these documents, and answers
to common monthly service fee questions.

Foo period 03/01/2020 - 03/31/2020 . Standard monthly sorvice foo $10.00 You paid $0.00
How to avoid the monthly service fee Minimum required This fee period
Have any ONE of the following account requirements

+ Minimum daily balance $8,000.00 $53,876.37
YPIYP

Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Service charge per Total service
Service charge description Units used included units axcess units (§) charge ($)
Deposited Items 0 20 0 0.50 0.00
Cash Deposited ($) 0 5,000 0 0.0030 0.00

Total service charges $0.00
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WELLS
FARGO

General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

m Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may fumish information about accounts
belonging to individuals, including sole proprietorships, to consumer
reporting agencies. If this applies to you, you have the right to dispute the
accuracy of information thal we have reported by writing to us at: Overdraft
Collections and Recovery, PO, Box 5058, Portland, OR 97208-5058.

You must describe the specific information that is inaccurate or in dispute
and the basis for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
information that relates to an identity theft, you will need to provide us with

an identity theft report.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet
1. Use the following worksheet to calculate your overall account balance,

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
transaction, payment, deposit or other credit listed on your statement.
Be sure that your register shows any interest paid into your account and
any service charges, automatic payments or ATM transactions withdrawn
from your account during this statement period.

3. Use the chart to the right to list any deposits, transfers to your account,
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM payments or any other
withdrawals (including any from previous months) which are listed in
your register but not shown on your statement.

ENTER
A. The ending balance
shownonyourstatemenl..................... s

ADD
B. Any deposils listed in your $
register ar transfers into %
your account which are not $
shown on your statement. +8$
$

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL
(Add Parts A and B)

SUBTRACT
C. The lotal outstanding checks and
withdrawals from the chartabove .. ........... -3

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Part C)
This amount should be the same

as the current balance shown in
yourcheckregister . .............co0vuunnn.. 5.

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. Membar FDIC. NMLSR 1D 399801
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Number Iltems Outstanding

Amount

Total amount § |




TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 03/31/2020

For Internal Use

Mar 31, 20
Beginning Balance 53,876.37
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1.97
Total Cleared Transactions 1.97
Cleared Balance 53,878.34
Register Balance as of 03/31/2020 53,878.34
Ending Balance 53,878.34



Reconciliation Detail

TCVSCPA

1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 03/31/2020

Type Date

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/31/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 03/31/2020

Ending Balance

For Internal Use

Num

Name

Cir

Amount

1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97

Balance

53,876.37

1.97
1.97
1.97
53,878.34
53,878.34

53,878.34




Wells Fargo Business Choice Checking

April 30, 2020 m Page 10of4

Questions?
TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY Available by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week:
PO BOX 418 Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted
NORFOLK VA 23501-0418 1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)

TTY:1-800-877-4833
En espaniol: 1-877-337-7454

Online: wellsfargo.com/biz

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (377)
P.O. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo Account options
Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interactive A check m‘?‘* in the box indicates you have these convenient
tools, and other resources on the topics of business growth, credil, cash flow services with your account(s). Go to welisfargo.com/biz or

call the number above if you have questions or if you would

n , busin ing, ; L g . :
management, business planning, technology, markeling, and more ks {0 0dd new sarvices.

Business Online Banking
Online Statements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Report
Overdraft Protection ]
Activity summary Account number: 2018415004678
Beginning balance on 4/1 $18,868.91 TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
Deposits/Credits 25.00 Virginia account terms and conditions apply
Withdrawals/Debits - 9,936.07 For Direct Deposit use
Ending balance on 4/30 $8,957.84 Routing Number (RTN): 051400549
For Wire Transfers use
Average ledger balance this period $17,807.84 Routing Number (RTN): 121000248

Overdraft Protection

This account is not currently covered by Overdraft Protection. If you would like more information regarding Overdraft Protection and eligibility requirements
please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Walls Fargo store.

@arm
Sheet Seq = 0029112
Sheet 00001 of 00002
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Transaction history

Check Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Description Credils Debits balance
41 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Elavon Mer Sves Merch Fee 11.07 18,857.84
200331 9115899123 Tidewater Ch0000000000
422 Elavon Mer Sves Merch Dep 200421 9115899123 Tidewater 25.00
Ch0000000000
4/22 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Elavon Mer Sves Merch Dep 25.00 18,857.84
200421 9115899123 Tidewater Ch0000000000
4/27 3026 Check 7,200.00 11,657.84
4/30 3025 Check 2,700.00 8,957.84
Ending balance on 4/30 8,957.84
Totals $25.00 $9,936.07

The Ending Daily Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions posted. If you had insufficient available funds when a transaction posted, fees may have been assessed.

< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account, this transaction has a retumn time frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does not
apply to consumer accounts.

Summary of checks written (checks listed are also displayed in the preceding Transaction history)

Number Date Amount Number Date

Amount

3025

4/30 2,700.00 3026 4127

Monthly service fee summary

7,200.00

For a complete list of fees and detailed account information, see the Wells Fargo Account Fee and Information Schedule and Account Agreement applicable to
your account (EasyPay Card Terms and Conditions for prepaid cards) or talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.com/feefaq for a link to these documents, and answers
to common monthly service fee questions.

Fee period 04/01/2020 - 04/30/2020

Standard monthly service fee $14.00

You paid $0.00

How

to avoid the monthly service fee

Have any ONE of the following account requirements

Average ledger balance

- A qualifying transaction from a linked Wells Fargo Merchant Services account
- Total number of posted debit card purchases or posted debit card payments of

bills in any combination
Enroliment in a linked Direct Pay service through Wells Fargo Business Online

+ Combined balances in linked accounts, which may include

Avarage ladger balances in business checking, savings, and time accounts

- Most recent statement balance in eligible Wells Fargo business credit cards and
lines of credit, and combined average daily balances from the previous month
in eligible Wells Fargo business and commercial loans and lines of credit

- For complete details on how you can avoid the monthly service fee based on

your combined balances please refer to page 10 of the Business Account Fee

and Information Schedule at www.wellsfargo.com/biz/fee-information

Minimum required

$7,500.00
1
10

1
$10,000.00

This fee period
$17,808.00 []
o
o
o
“
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Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Service charge per Total service

Service charge description Units used Included units excess units ($) charge (%)
Cash Depasited ($) 0 7,500 0 0.0030 0.00
Transactions 5 200 0 0.50 0.00
$0.00

Total service charges

Sheet Seq = 0029113
Sheet 00002 of 00002
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General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

m Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may fumnish information about accounts You must describe the specific information that is inaccurate or in dispute
belonging to individuals, including sole proprietorships, to consumer and the basis for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
reporling agencies. If this applies to you, you have the right to dispule the information that relates to an identity theft, you will need to provide us with
accuracy of information that we have reported by writing to us at: Overdraft an identity theft report.

Collections and Recovery, P.O. Box 5058, Portland, OR 97208-5058.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet Number Items Outstanding Amount

1. Use the following workshaeat to calculate your overall account balance.

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM

transaction, payment, deposit or other credit listed on your statement.

Be sure that your register shows any interest paid into your account and
any service charges, automatic payments or ATM transactions withdrawn

from your account during this statement period.

3. Use the chart to the right to list any deposits, transfers to your account,

oulstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM paymenls or any other
withdrawals (including any from pravious months) which are listed in

your register but not shown on your statement.

ENTER

A. The ending balance
shownonyourstatement..................... 5

ADD
B. Any deposits listed in your
register or transfers into

shown on your statement. +

$
$
your account which are not $
$
$

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL

(Add Parts A and B)

SUBTRACT

C. The total outstanding checks and
wilhdrawals from the chartabove . ............ -8

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Part C)

This amount should be the same

as the current balance shown in
yourcheckregister..............cuveuneannn 5.

Total amount $

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, NLA. All rights reserved, Member FDIC. NMLSR 1D 399801




TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Summary

1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2020

For Internal Use

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 04/30/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Deposits and Credits - 10 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Apr 30, 20
- 18,868.91
-9,911.07
-9.911.07
8,957.84
-1,000.00
-1,000.00
7,957.84
-2,388.21
53,400.00
51,011.79
58,969.63




Reconciliation Detail

TCVSCPA

1050 - Wells Fargo - Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Type

Beginning Balance

Date

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Check
Check
Check

Total Checks and Payments

03/16/2020
03/16/2020
04/01/2020

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check

Total Checks and Payments

Total Uncleared Transactions

04/24/2020

Register Balance as of 04/30/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Total Checks and Payments

05/01/2020
05/04/2020
05/04/2020
05/11/2020
05/22/2020
05/26/2020
06/01/2020
06/01/2020
06/01/2020

Num

3026

3025
oft

3027

eft
eft
eft
eft
eft
eft
3030
eft
eft

Deposits and Credits - 10 items

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Total Deposits and Credits

05/05/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/08/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
05/18/2020
05/26/2020
06/04/2020
06/04/2020

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

For Internal Use

Name

Chesapeake Confer...
Vectec Solutions
Elavon

VSCPA-Educational...

Elavon
Elavon
Elavon
Elavon
US Liability Insurance
Elavon
Elavon
Elavon
Harland Clarke Check

Cir

XX

Amount Balance
18,868.91
-7,200.00 -7,200.00
-2,700.00 -9,900.00
-11.07 -9,911.07
-9,911.07 -9,911.07
-9,911.07 -9,911.07
-9,911.07 8,957.84
-1,000.00 -1,000.00
-1,000.00 -1,000.00
-1,000.00 -1,000.00
-10,911.07 7,957.84
-11.26 -11.26
-105.00 -116.26
-0.22 -116.48
-165.00 -281.48
-800.00 -1,081.48
-10.00 -1,091.48
-978.05 -2,069.53
-287.03 -2,356.56
-31.65 -2,388.21
-2,388.21 -2,388.21
6,375.00 6,375.00
825.00 7,200.00
2,145.00 9,345.00
11,055.00 20,400.00
1,155.00 21,555.00
1,815.00 23,370.00
6,435.00 29,805.00
6,930.00 36,735.00
1,485.00 38,220.00
15,180.00 53,400.00
53,400.00 53,400.00
51,011.79 51,011.79
58,969.63

40,100.72
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Business High Yield Savings
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TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
2720 ARCHERS MILL RD
SUFFOLK VA 23434-7432

WELLS
FARGO

Questions?

Available by phone 24 hours a day, 7 days a week:
Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted

1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)

TTY:1-800-877-4833
En espanol: 1-877-337-7454

Online: wellsfargo.com/biz

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (377)
P.O. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interactive tools, and other resources on the topics of business growth,

credit, cash flow management, business planning, technology, marketing, and more.

Activity summary
Beginning balance on 4/1 $53,878.34
Deposits/Credits 1.32
Withdrawals/Debits - 0.00
Ending balance on 4/30 $53,879.66
Average ledger balance this period $53,878.34
Interest summary
Interest paid this statement $1.32
Average collected balance $53,878.34
Annual percentage yield earned 0.03%
Interest eamed this statement period $1.32
Interest paid this year $7.72

(377)
Sheel Seq = 0295893
Sheet 00001 of 00002

Account number: 2000024663858
TIDEWATER CHAPTER VIRGINIA SOCIETY
Virginia account terms and conditions apply

For Direct Deposit use
Routing Number (RTN): 051400549

For Wire Transfers use
Routing Number (RTN): 121000248
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Transaction history

Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Description Credits Debits balance
4/30 Interest Paymaent 1.32 53,879.66
Ending balance on 4/30 53,879.66
Totals $1.32 $0.00

The Ending Daily Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions posted. If you had insufficient avallable funds when a transaction posted, fees may have been assessed.

Monthly service fee summary

For a complete list of fees and detalled account information, see the Wells Fargo Account Fee and Information Schedule and Account Agreement applicable to
your account (EasyPay Card Terms and Conditions for prepaid cards) or talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.com/feefaq for a link to these documents, and answers

to common monthly service fee questions.

Fee period 04/01/2020 - 04/30/2020

Standard monthly service fee $10.00

You paid $0.00

How to avoid the monthly service fee
Have any ONE of the following account requiroments

Minimum required This fee period

+ Minimum daily balance $8,000.00 $53,878.34
YRR
Account transaction fees summary
Units Excess Service charge per Total service
Sarvice charge description Units used included units excess units (§) charge (8)
Deposited ltems 0 20 0 0.50 0.00
Cash Deposited ($) 0 5,000 0 0.0030 0.00
$0.00

Total service charges
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WELLS
FARGO

General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

m Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may fumnish information about accounts
belonging to individuals, including sole proprietorships, to consumer
reporting agencies. If this applies to you, you have the right to dispute the
accuracy of information that we have reported by writing to us at: Overdraft
Collections and Recovery, P.O. Box 5058, Portland, OR 97208-5058.

You must describe the specific information that is inaccurate or in dispute
and the basis for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
information that relates to an identity theft, you will need to provide us with

an identity theft report.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet
1. Use the following worksheet to calculate your overall account balance.

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
transaction, payment, deposit or other credit listed on your statement.
Be sure that your register shows any interest paid into your account and
any service charges, automatic payments or ATM transactions wilhdrawn
from your account during this statement period.

3. Use the chart to the right to list any deposits, transfers to your account,
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM payments or any other

withdrawals (including any from previous months) which are listed in
your register but not shown on your statement.

ENTER
A. The ending balance
shownonyourstatement..................... 5

ADD
B. Any deposits listed in your S
register or transfers into $
your account which are not s
shown on your statement. +5
$

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL
(Add Parts A and B)

SUBTRACT
C. The tolal outstanding checks and
withdrawals from the chartabove ............. -5

Number

Items Outstanding

Amount

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Part C)
This amount should be the same

as the current balance shown in
yourcheckregister...........oovineennnnnnn 5.

02010 Wells Fargo Bank, N_A. All nghts reserved. Member FDIC. NMLSR 1D 389801
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Total amount §
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Reconciliation Summary
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Apr 30, 20

Beginning Balance 53,878.34
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1.32

Total Cleared Transactions 1.32

Cleared Balance 53,879.66

Register Balance as of 04/30/2020 53,879.66

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1.38

Total New Transactions 1.38

Ending Balance 53,881.04

For Internal Use



TCVSCPA

Reconciliation Detail
1075 - Wells Fargo Money Market, Period Ending 04/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 53,878.34
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 04/30/2020 X 1.32 1.32
Total Deposits and Credits 1.32 1.32
Total Cleared Transactions 1.32 1.32
Cleared Balance 1.32 53,879.66
Register Balance as of 04/30/2020 1.32 53,879.66
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/29/2020 1.38 1.38
Total Deposits and Credits 1.38 1.38
Total New Transactions 1.38 1.38
Ending Balance 2,70 53,881.04

For Internal Use



